
 
 
 

DY.CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICE 
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, ”JEEVAN PRAKASH”, 

8TH FLOOR, P.B.NO.1133, M.G.ROAD, 
ERNAKULAM-682011 
PHONE: 04842374908 

Email:sz_enggekm@licindia.com, engg.ernakulam@licindia.com 
 
 

e- Tender Notice( Limited Tender)                                                                          

 

TENDER NO.DCEO/EKM/GRNBLDG/CNSLTNCY-2/ADRTDPZHA 
 

 

Online bids are hereby invited for the work of e-Tender for Appointment of Green 
building consultant for consultancy services for obtaining Svagriha green 
building certification to LIC Branch Office Buildings at (1) Adoor- Pin Code: 
691523 and (2) Thodupuzha- Pin Code: 685584 in Kerala State through online e-
Tendering System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC 
 
 
 
 

Sr. 

No 

Name of 

work 

Period for completion Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Tender 

document fee 

1 As 

mentioned 

above 

03 months from the date 

of Virtual date of 

completion of 

construction/ 

modernization works of 

the Buildings by other 

agencies. 

Rs. 6200/- (Rupees Six 

thousand Two Hundred 

only) for one branch /  

Rs.12400/- (Rupees 

Twelve thousand Four 

hundred only) for two 

branches. 

Nil 

 
 

Contd……(2) 
 
 



 
LICI, DCEO, Ernakulam                                                                                         DCEO/EKM/GRNBLDG/CNSLTNCY-2/ADRTDPZHA 

CONSULTANT                                       EMPLOYER 
2 

 

(2) 
 
 
The lowest quoted rate for BO Adoor & BO Thodupuzha will be considered separately 
and work order also will be given separately for B.O.Adoor and B.O.Thodupuzha. If 
the consultant wants to quote for only one place, the choice of the single place name 
to be specifically mentioned. 
 
 

1. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the 
Bidders on the portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite 
for e-Tendering. 
 
 

2. For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website 
portal mentioned above (http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC) or below mentioned 
Helpdesk details. 
 
 

 Office Address : Help Desk Contact Details: 

 

M/s.Antares Systems Ltd 

E-Tender helpdesk 

#24, Sudha Complex, 

03 rd Stage, 04 th Block, 

Basaveshwaranagara, 

Bangalore – 560079. 

Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 

Lokesh - 9686115304 

Dinesh – 9962676264 

Madhan - 9894191904 

Ernakulam : Vijay –9746428200 

Email: 
lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com, 
twhelpdesk908@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Contd……(3) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
LICI, DCEO, Ernakulam                                                                                         DCEO/EKM/GRNBLDG/CNSLTNCY-2/ADRTDPZHA 

CONSULTANT                                       EMPLOYER 
3 

 

(3) 
 

Key Dates: 

 ACTIVITIES DATE & TIME 

1. Date of uploading of tender document in central 
office approved  online e-tendering system portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/LIC, CPPP Portal 

26.12.2023 

2. Period for Downloading of tender document From 26.12.2023 10.00 hrs up to 
15.00 Hrs on 08.01.2024  

3. Last date & Time for online Tender Submission UP to 15:00 Hrs on 08.01.2024 
4. Last date for physical  submission of EMD  and 

tender Fee. 
UP to 15:00 Hrs on 09.01.2024 

5. Physical opening of EMD fee and Online Opening 
of Tender documents  

At 15.30 Hrs on 09.01.2024 

 

 

 

“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this 
limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected 
Procuring Entity’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, 
contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with 
Procuring Entity as per procedure.” 

 


